

Đ

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21253/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2013 in CRP(PD)(MD) No.1636/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RVR NALLASIVAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI MAYURANATHASAMY TEMPLE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.A. Venkatasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Anandaselvam, Adv.
Mr. K. Mayil Samy, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|